HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E [] 8 2020 Undergraduate Frequency Report
Augustana College

Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All

n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
Q35. What is your college classification for the 2019-2020 Academic Year?
[Note: A few students at undergraduate institutions reported being graduate students, and we show that data here.]
Freshman/First Year 100 25% 42 26% 143 25% 9,635 28% 4,355 29% 14,267  29% 1,337 27% 531 28% 1,899 27%
Sophomore 90 23% 38 24% 128 22% 8,436 25% 3,616 24% 12,376  25% 1,250 25% 461 25% 1,739 25%
Junior 114 29% 42 26% 161 28% 8,024 24% 3,458 23% 11,793  24% 1,127 23% 476 25% 1,623 23%
Senior 96 24% 37 23% 136 24% 7,663 23% 3,433 23% 11,371 23% 1,155 23% 390 21% 1,574 23%
Graduate Student 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 11 0% 5 0% 17 0% 16 0% 5 0% 21 0%
Other 0 0% 1 1% 2 0% 75 0% 29 0% 110 0% 33 1% 17 1% 52 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 570 100% | 33,844 100% | 14,896 100% | 49,934 100% 4,918  100% 1,880 100% 6,908  100%
Q36. Thinking about this current academic term, are you a full-time student?
Yes 395 99% 157 98% 562 99% 33,169 98% 14,590  98% 48,882  98% 4,683 93% 1,792 92% 6,566 92%
No 4 1% 3 2% 8 1% 653 2% 289 2% 969 2% 370 7% 154 8% 540 8%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 570 100% | 33,822 100% | 14,879 100% | 49,851 100% 5,053  100% 1,946  100% 7,106  100%
Q37. How do you attend classes at Augustana?
Primarily or entirely on campus 399 100% 159 99% 568 100% 6,085 93% 2,548 92% 8,852 93% 605 82% 249 75% 863 79%
Primarily or entirely online 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 159 2% 85 3% 247 3% 56 8% 50 15% 108 10%
Split between on campus and online 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 303 5% 142 5% 456 5% 81 11% 33 10% 117 11%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 570 100% 6,547  100% 2,775  100% 9,555  100% 742 100% 332 100% 1,088  100%
Q38. What is your gender?
Man 0 0% 160 100% 160 28% 0 0% 14,905 100% | 14,905 30% 0 0% 1,948  100% 1,948 27%
Woman 400 100% 0 0% 400 70% 33,877 100% 0 0% 33,877 68% 5,056 100% 0 0% 5,056 71%
Nonbinary, please specify 0 0% 0 0% 10 2% 0 0% 0 0% 1,055 2% 0 0% 0 0% 102 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 570 100% 33,877 100% 14,905 100% 49,837 100% 5,056 100% 1,948 100% 7,106 100%
Q39. Are you transgender?
Yes 0 0% 6 4% 10 2% 45 0% 118 1% 490 1% 7 0% 16 1% 43 1%
No 400 100% 153 96% 559 98% 23,097 100% 9,959 99% 33,448 99% 3,122 100% 1,301 99% 4,469 99%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 569 100% | 23,142 100% | 10,077 100% | 33,938 100% 3,129  100% 1,317  100% 4,512  100%
Q40. What is your citizenship status?
U.S. citizen 370 93% 137 86% 518 91% 31,939 95% 13,635 92% 46,676 94% 4,826 96% 1,791 92% 6,718 95%
U.S. permanent resident but not a U.S. citizen 4 1% 2 1% 6 1% 394 1% 216 1% 620 1% 58 1% 34 2% 93 1%
Not a U.S. citizen or permanent resident 26 7% 21 13% 47 8% 1,464 4% 1,014 7% 2,507 5% 157 3% 119 6% 280 4%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 571 100% | 33,797 100% | 14,865 100% | 49,803 100% 5041 100% 1,944  100% 7,091  100%
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.
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Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
Q41. Are you Hispanic or Latino/a?
Yes 49 12% 16 10% 67 12% 3,585 11% 1,540 10% 5,250 11% 499 10% 167 9% 684 10%
No 345 88% 140 90% 493 88% 30,098 89% 13,250 90% | 44350 89% 4,512 90% 1,764 91% 6,361 90%
Total 394 100% 156 100% 560 100% | 33,683 100% | 14,790 100% | 49,600 100% | 5,011  100% 1,931 100% | 7,045  100%
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Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %

Q42. Please indicate the race or races with which you identify. (Choose one or more)

American Indian or Alaska Native 8 2% 3 2% 11 2% 554 2% 345 2% 964 2% 94 2% 48 3% 152 2%
Asian 45 12% 15 10% 60 11% 3,668 11% 1,559 11% 5,352 11% 386 8% 203 11% 602 9%
Black or African American 26 7% 21 14% 48 9% 2,321 7% 1,340 9% 3,784 8% 367 8% 176 9% 555 8%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 4 1% 0 0% 4 1% 425 1% 192 1% 659 1% 35 1% 22 1% 65 1%
White 327 85% 127 82% 464 85% 27,438  85% 11,869 83% | 40,239  84% 4,267 87% 1,570 83% 5,927 86%
Number of Students Who Responded to This Question 384 154 548 32,345 14,242 47,649 4,892 1,889 6,880

Q43. Which of the following best describes where you are currently living?

Dormitory or other campus housing (not a fraternity or 249 62% 106 66% 361 63% 23,764  70% 10,349 70% 34,969 70% 2,319 46%

895 46% 3,260 46%
sorority house)

Fraternity or sorority house (including college-owned 5 1% 3 2% 8 1% 646 2% 460 3% 1,126 2% 39 1% 23 1% 63 1%
housing)
Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within walking 126 32% 37 23% 166 29% 4,164 12% 1,994 13% 6,315 13% 1,024 20% 330 17% 1,373 19%

distance to the institution

Residence (house, apartment, etc.) farther than walking 16 4% 11 7% 27 5% 4,324 13% 1,674 11% 6,085 12% 1,490

30% 618 32% 2,139 30%
distance to the institution

None of the above 4 1% 3 2% 9 2% 909 3% 380 3% 1,326 3% 177 4% 80 4% 267 4%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 571 100% | 33,807 100% | 14,857 100% | 49,821 100% | 5,049  100% 1,946  100% | 7,102  100%
Q44. Is your housing single gender?

[Students who selected “Dormitory or other campus housing” or “Fraternity or sorority house” to Q42 received Q43.]

Yes 161 63% 67 61% 232 63% 10,436  43% 4,237 39% 14913  41% 1,284 55% 502 55% 1,804 55%
No 93 37% 42 39% 136 37% 13,897 57% 6,540 61% 21,060 59% 1,065 45% 411 45% 1,505 45%
Total 254 100% 109 100% 368 100% | 24,333 100% | 10,777 100% | 35,973 100% 2,349  100% 913 100% 3,309 100%
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Demographics

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey

2020 Undergraduate Frequency Report

Augustana College

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All

n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
Q45. Which term best describes your sexual orientation?
Asexual 20 5% 7 5% 28 5% 1,702 5% 726 5% 2,528 5% 283 6% 108 6% 403 6%
Bisexual 57 14% 12 8% 72 13% 3,949 12% 774 5% 4,881 10% 485 10% 94 5% 586 8%
Gay 0 0% 10 6% 10 2% 106 0% 781 5% 927 2% 11 0% 102 5% 118 2%
Heterosexual 277 70% 119 77% 397 71% 23,881  72% 11,460 78% 35,474  72% 3,788 76% 1,494 78% 5,295 76%
Lesbian 10 3% 0 0% 10 2% 736 2% 8 0% 805 2% 81 2% 0 0% 83 1%
Pansexual 3 1% 1 1% 7 1% 834 3% 149 1% 1,153 2% 91 2% 16 1% 128 2%
Queer 9 2% 3 2% 13 2% 683 2% 121 1% 1,108 2% 46 1% 8 0% 70 1%
Questioning 13 3% 2 1% 16 3% 927 3% 240 2% 1,201 2% 78 2% 18 1% 99 1%
Fill in 6 2% 1 1% 8 1% 518 2% 359 2% 1,010 2% 106 2% 68 4% 201 3%
Total 395 100% 155 100% 561 100% | 33,336 100% | 14,618 100% | 49,087 100% 4,969  100% 1,908  100% 6,983  100%
Race/ethnicity calculated by HEDS based on responses to Q40, Q41, and Q42
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 58 0% 35 0% 93 0% 19 0% 4 0% 24 0%
Asian 23 6% 1 1% 24 4% 1,875 6% 596 4% 2,502 5% 200 4% 81 4% 283 4%
Black or African American 6 2% 5 3% 11 2% 1,374 4% 773 5% 2,193 4% 209 4% 102 5% 311 4%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 81 0% 32 0% 117 0% 4 0% 5 0% 9 0%
White 281 70% 109 68% 397 69% 23,778 70% 10,142 68% 34,684 69% 3,745 74% 1,367 70% 5,183 73%
Hispanic or Latino/a 46 12% 16 10% 64 11% 3,410 10% 1,417 10% 4,942 10% 486 10% 160 8% 662 9%
Not a U.S. citizen or permanent resident 26 7% 21 13% 47 8% 1,464 4% 1,014 7% 2,507 5% 157 3% 119 6% 280 4%
Two or more races 16 4% 7 4% 24 4% 1,562 5% 709 5% 2,375 5% 193 4% 90 5% 292 4%
Unknown 2 1% 1 1% 6 1% 275 1% 187 1% 626 1% 43 1% 20 1% 74 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,877 100% | 14,905 100% | 50,039 100% 5,056  100% 1,948  100% 7,118  100%
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